1-31-92

RE(

09-07-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

atent and Trademark Office

jinal documents or copy thereof.

09/649460

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101451619

Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert L. Sutphen Name: CLUB KEEPER INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 231 Private Lane Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3 Nature of conveyance: City Aberdeen State North Carolina Zip 28315 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Assignment ☐ Merger ☐Change of Name ☐Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 8/25/00 649460 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/24/00 Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 Deposit account number: 18-1167 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) \_\_ State:\_\_NC Zip: 27511 City: Cary DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforpration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 25, 2000 Larry L. Coats Name of Person Signing 09/05/Textell numbers of Repres seem Briging server sheet 03 FD **SMB** NO. 0651-0011 (exp. /94) 40.00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011039 FRAME: 0214

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert L. Sutphen, of 1195 Reservation Road, in the City of Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315; the Assignor herein, am the inventor of a certain invention in a SYSTEM FOR DETECTING MISSING GOLF CLUBS, said invention being disclosed, shown and described in a U.S. Patent Application, identified by Docket No. P-4703.001, of Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C., my Attorneys, which was executed by me on the August Agrandian day of August Agrandian Agrandian August Agrandian Agr

WHEREAS, CLUB KEEPER, INCORPORATED, existing under the laws of the North Carolina, having an address of 231 Private Lane, Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars and 00/100 (\$5.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Robert L. Sutphen, do hereby assign to CLUB KEEPER, INCORPORATED my entire right, title and interest to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations.

8/25/2000

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

Robert L. Sutphen

PATENT REEL: 011039 FRAME: 0215